

## **Selfridges Selection cheese and wine hamper**

Includes: Selfridges Selection Scottish savoury oatcakes 200g, Selfridges Selection Boxing Day chutney 210g, Selfridges Selection waxed cheddar truckle 400g, Selfridges Selection potted blue stilton 200g, Selfridges Selection Sainte Maure De Touraine Goats Milk 240g, Selfridges Selection Truffle Gloucester cheese 220g, Selfridges Selection Cotswold Blue 140g, Selfridges Selection Baron Bigod 250g, Selfridges Selection bamboo plank, Selfridges Selection chianti red wine 750ml, Selfridges Selection small cool bag, 18" wicker basket

## **Selfridges Selection Scottish savoury oatcakes 200g**

### **Ingredients**

Scottish Oatmeal & Oatflakes(**Gluten**), Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Raising Agent

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1785.0000 per 100g / 268.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 425.0000 per 100g / 64.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 18.4000 per 100g / 2.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 49.5000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .9000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 9.5000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 10.7000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .7000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Boxing Day chutney 210g**

### **Ingredients**

Apples , Sugar, Pears , White Wine Vinegar, Red Onions, Victoria Plums , Sultanas, Orange Zest, Port, Maldon (R) Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger

#### **Jam or marmalade legal information**

Chutney

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:

Present on Packaging: Yes

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 757.0000 per 100g / 114.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 178.0000 per 100g / 27.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 41.0000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.0000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.7000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .8000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5600 per 100g / .0800 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** waxed cheddar truckle 400g

#### **Ingredients**

**Milk (Milk)**, Salt, Rennet, Starter Culture,

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1725.0000 per 100g / 518.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 416.0000 per 100g / 125.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34.9000 per 100g / 10.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7000 per 100g / 6.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 25.4000 per 100g / 7.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.8000 per 100g / .5400 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection potted blue stilton 200g**

### **Ingredients**

**Milk(Milk)**, Salt, Microbial Rennet, Starter Cultures(**Milk**), Mould Cultures,

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1700.0000 per 100g / 510.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 410.0000 per 100g / 123.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.0000 per 100g / 10.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.0000 per 100g / 5.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 23.7000 per 100g / 7.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Other:

Remove wax seal before eating

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**The Fine Cheese Co.** Sainte Maure De Touraine Goats Milk in box 240g

**Ingredients**

Raw Goat's **MILK**, salt, starters, animal rennet, vegetable ash

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 1300 per 100g

Energy - kcal 300 per 100g

Fat (g) 25 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 15 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 1.5 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.5 per 100g

Protein (g) 20 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.5 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

France

**The Fine Cheese Co.** Truffle Gloucester cheese 220g

**Ingredients**

Cows' **Milk**, Lactic Starter Culture, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Minced Black Truffle oils

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 1636 per 100g

Energy - kcal 394 per 100g

Fat (g) 31 per 100g  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 18 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 1.0 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.2 per 100g  
Protein (g) 26.8 per 100g  
Salt (g) 2.1 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

UK

**The Fine Cheese Co.** Cotswold blue cheese 140g

**Ingredients**

Cows' **Milk**

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Energy - kJ 1271 per 100g  
Energy - kcal 306 per 100g  
Fat (g) 24 per 100g  
Fat of which Saturates (g) 14.5 per 100g  
Carbohydrates (g) 0.5 per 100g  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0.0 per 100g  
Protein (g) 22 per 100g  
Salt (g) 0.7 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

France

**Selfridges Selection Baron Bigod** 250g

**Ingredients**

Cheese(**Milk**)

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

No Claims

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 28 g

Energy - kJ 365.0000 per 100g / 102.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 1501.0000 per 100g / 420.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.0000 per 100g / 8.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 22.0000 per 100g / 6.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 1.0000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 21.0000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.6000 per 100g / .4480 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection bamboo plank**

Height 45cm, width 14cm, depth 2cm

Hand wash only

**Selfridges Selection chianti red wine**

Product of Italy

Region: Tuscany

Grape varieties: Sangiovese

ABV

750ml

Please note this product contains sulphites

You must be over 18 to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Selfridges Selection small cool bag**

Zip fastening

Two top handles, brand logo print at front

Length 22cm, width 25cm

Wipe clean